		use it as a cover s	heet. Type the fax a	udit number
(show	vn below) on the top	and bottom of all	pages of the docume	
	H)))	[10000189674 3]	))	
		1100001896743ABC3		
Note: DO NO	T hit the REFRESH Doing so will	RELOAD button generate another c		m this page.
To:				
	Division of C Fax Number	orporations : (850)617-63	80	
From:	Account Name Account Numbe Phone	: ADVANCE COP er : I2007000014 : (305)406-38 : (305)406-39	00	INC.
	ail address for aport mailings. H			
Email Add	1988 :	<u></u>	<u></u>	
COR	R AMND/RESTA	TE/CORRECT	' OR O/D RESIG	na ven
)	LUXENBC	OURG CORPO	RATION 0	
00 01 01 01	Certified Copy	us	0	TAR'S SAVE
· en trie	Page Count Estimated Charge		01 \$35.00	لية. التاريخ لي
2010 AUG 24 AM		<u></u>		
Li x t				

3 08/24/2010 17:07 FAX

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

# LUXENBOURG CORPORTION

#### (P10000012589)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendments adopted:

### Article II

#### ADDRESS

The new principal place of business as well as mailing address of this corporation shall be:  $3650 \text{ NW } 82^{nd} \text{ Ave}$ , #404, Doral, FL 33166

Article V

**REGISTERED AGENT** 

The name and street address of the Registered Agent shall be:

Luis Arauz 3650 NW 82<sup>nd</sup> Ave, #404, Doral, FL 33166 US

#### Article VII

## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS:**

The sole director of this corporation shall be:

Leandro Lopes da Silva: Director 3650 NW 82<sup>nd</sup> Ave #404 Doral, FL 33166

Martti Kalkas hereby resigns as director and officer of this corporation.

ē сл

ACT

🖉 0002/0003 🥪

ACT

Ø 0003/0003

SECOMD: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

None

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: August 17, 2010

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendments

The amendments were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendments by the shareholders was sufficient for approval.

Signed this 17<sup>th</sup> day of August 2010.

Signature: Leandro/Lopes da Suva, Director

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

ature of Registered Agent 2010